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Participants

Nation Name     yob Hand gender Seeding rank License present

ESP OSKOZ Ayem 1985 L M 2.9999 2594 yes

PRIOR MAJON Alexander A A 1991 R M 1.57 166 yes

QUESADA Manuel 1965 R M 2.9999 2593 yes

  3 Participants (3 present)
 

FRA CITERNE Robert A A 1961 L M 1.22 111 yes

EL ASSINE Moez A A 1980 R M 1.20 81 yes

HENRY Vincent A A 1972 R M 1.83 1529 yes

LEMOINE Ludovic A A 1986 R M 1.16 46 yes

ROBIN Serge A A 1972 R M 1.46 1747 yes

ROUSSELOT Mathieu A A 1999 R M 1.62 1530 yes

  6 Participants (6 present)
 

GER HAUPT Julius A A 2000 R M 1.28 1680 yes

SCHMIDT Maurice A A 1999 R M 1.11 1060 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

GRE NTOUNIS Vasileios A A 1990 R M 1.10 1307 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

HUN GOETTLINGER Daniel A A 1989 R M 1.42 1373 yes

ZSOLNAI Sandor A A 1965 R M 1.40 1351 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

ITA DEI ROSSI Matteo A A 1995 L M 1.63 1305 yes

MORELLI Alberto A A 1991 R M 1.38 1420 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

POL SIATKOWSKI Michal A A 1991 L M 1.58 1445 yes

TRETER Rafal Bogdan A A 1997 R M 1.26 355 yes

ZIOMEK Rafal A A 1991 R M 1.17 50 yes

  3 Participants (3 present)
 

RUS FEDYAEV Roman A A 1987 R M 2.9999 224 yes

GAVRILENKOV Oleg A A 2000 L M 1.37 1635 yes

NAGAEV Nikita A A 1993 R M 1.21 1700 yes

SHABUROV Maxim A A 1996 L M 1.7 407 yes

TROFIMOV Nikita A A 2001 R M 1.44 1513 yes

  5 Participants (5 present)
 

UKR DEMCHUK Andrii A A 1987 R M 1.4 56 yes

MANKO Artem A A 1998 R M 1.9 1474 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

9 Nations, 26 Participants (26 present)
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Initial seeding

Place Seeding points Nation Name gender present

1. 1 004 233.0 UKR DEMCHUK Andrii M yes

2. 1 007 158.0 RUS SHABUROV Maxim M yes

3. 1 009 141.0 UKR MANKO Artem M yes

4. 1 010 140.0 GRE NTOUNIS Vasileios M yes

5. 1 011 121.0 GER SCHMIDT Maurice M yes

6. 1 016 92.0 FRA LEMOINE Ludovic M yes

7. 1 017 89.0 POL ZIOMEK Rafal M yes

8. 1 020 80.0 FRA EL ASSINE Moez M yes

9. 1 021 78.0 RUS NAGAEV Nikita M yes

10. 1 022 75.0 FRA CITERNE Robert M yes

11. 1 026 58.0 POL TRETER Rafal Bogdan M yes

12. 1 028 54.0 GER HAUPT Julius M yes

13. 1 037 34.0 RUS GAVRILENKOV Oleg M yes

14. 1 038 30.0 ITA MORELLI Alberto M yes

15. 1 040 28.0 HUN ZSOLNAI Sandor M yes

16. 1 042 25.0 HUN GOETTLINGER Daniel M yes

17. 1 044 20.0 RUS TROFIMOV Nikita M yes

18. 1 046 18.0 FRA ROBIN Serge M yes

19. 1 057 12.0 ESP PRIOR MAJON Alexander M yes

20. 1 058 12.0 POL SIATKOWSKI Michal M yes

21. 1 062 10.0 FRA ROUSSELOT Mathieu M yes

22. 1 063 8.0 ITA DEI ROSSI Matteo M yes

23. 1 083 4.0 FRA HENRY Vincent M yes

T 9 000 ESP QUESADA Manuel M yes

T 9 000 RUS FEDYAEV Roman M yes

T 9 000 ESP OSKOZ Ayem M yes

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2021] IWAS A Sabre male Senior
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Technical directory and other commissions

Technical directory

Peter Brigola - Technical delegate
Anita Laslo - Classifier

Alicia Nowicka - Classifier

Technical Directory
Patryk Nowicki

Magdalena Cieplowska
Sonja Lange
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Format

Participants 26 Participants

1 First Round
08.07. 09:00

26 Participants
2 Poules 7 Poule size
2 Poules 6 Poule size

24 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
7.69% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules Move to Nation

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

2 Direct elimination
08.07. 11:00

Table of 32

24 Qualifiers

Ranks Suite Table Time Draws

1 - 32 A T32 08.07. 11:00

Table of 32
Final of 4

Hits: 15
Time: 3 x 3 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2021] IWAS A Sabre male Senior
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First Round

Poule 1 09:00 | Piste 1 / 2

ANDREYEV Dimitry, BLR , ANZOLIN Carolina, BRA

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
NAGAEV Nikita RUS 1 4 V 4 V 0 V 3 23 22 0.500 1 4.
FEDYAEV Roman RUS 2 V V V V V V 6 30 14 1.000 16 1.
SIATKOWSKI Michal POL 3 4 2 0 V 2 2 1 15 27 0.167 -12 6.
EL ASSINE Moez FRA 4 V 2 V V 4 3 3 24 20 0.500 4 3.
PRIOR MAJON Alexander ESP 5 3 1 2 1 1 V 1 13 28 0.167 -15 7.
DEMCHUK Andrii UKR 6 V 3 V V V V 5 28 15 0.833 13 2.
GOETTLINGER Daniel HUN 7 0 2 V V 3 3 2 18 25 0.333 -7 5.

Poule 2 09:00 | Piste 3 / 4

PROVENZALE Luca, ITA , KHRYSTYK Volodimyr, UKR

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
CITERNE Robert FRA 1 V V 1 V V 4 21 10 0.800 11 2.
ROUSSELOT Mathieu FRA 2 1 3 1 V 0 1 10 21 0.200 -11 5.
ZSOLNAI Sandor HUN 3 0 V 0 V 3 2 13 20 0.400 -7 4.
SHABUROV Maxim RUS 4 V V V V V 5 25 4 1.000 21 1.
QUESADA Manuel ESP 5 0 1 2 0 0 0 3 25 0.000 -22 6.
ZIOMEK Rafal POL 6 4 V V 2 V 3 21 13 0.600 8 3.

Poule 3 09:00 | Piste 5 / 6

APTSIAURI Tatia, GEO , WITOWSKI Maciej, POL

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
OSKOZ Ayem ESP 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 4 30 0.000 -26 7.
HAUPT Julius GER 2 V 1 2 0 V 0 2 13 23 0.333 -10 5.
TRETER Rafal Bogdan POL 3 V V 2 2 V 3 3 22 21 0.500 1 4.
MANKO Artem UKR 4 V V V V V V 6 30 7 1.000 23 1.
TROFIMOV Nikita RUS 5 V V V 0 V V 5 25 14 0.833 11 2.
DEI ROSSI Matteo ITA 6 V 3 4 0 2 3 1 17 26 0.167 -9 6.
LEMOINE Ludovic FRA 7 V V V 3 4 V 4 27 17 0.667 10 3.

Poule 4 09:00 | Piste 7 / 8

NAGIMOV Rail, RUS , KISIEL Michal, POL

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
ROBIN Serge FRA 1 V 1 V 0 4 2 15 20 0.400 -5 5.
HENRY Vincent FRA 2 2 0 3 0 3 0 8 25 0.000 -17 6.
GAVRILENKOV Oleg RUS 3 V V 2 3 4 2 19 16 0.400 3 3.
MORELLI Alberto ITA 4 3 V V 1 2 2 16 20 0.400 -4 4.
SCHMIDT Maurice GER 5 V V V V 4 4 24 9 0.800 15 2.
NTOUNIS Vasileios GRE 6 V V V V V 5 25 17 1.000 8 1.
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First Round

Place Nation Name V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

1 UKR MANKO Artem 6 6 30 7 1.000 23 Q

2 RUS SHABUROV Maxim 5 5 25 4 1.000 21 Q

3 RUS FEDYAEV Roman 6 6 30 14 1.000 16 Q

4 GRE NTOUNIS Vasileios 5 5 25 17 1.000 8 Q

5 UKR DEMCHUK Andrii 5 6 28 15 0.833 13 Q

6 RUS TROFIMOV Nikita 5 6 25 14 0.833 11 Q

7 GER SCHMIDT Maurice 4 5 24 9 0.800 15 Q

8 FRA CITERNE Robert 4 5 21 10 0.800 11 Q

9 FRA LEMOINE Ludovic 4 6 27 17 0.667 10 Q

10 POL ZIOMEK Rafal 3 5 21 13 0.600 8 Q

11 FRA EL ASSINE Moez 3 6 24 20 0.500 4 Q

12 RUS NAGAEV Nikita 3 6 23 22 0.500 1 Q

13 POL TRETER Rafal Bogdan 3 6 22 21 0.500 1 Q

14 RUS GAVRILENKOV Oleg 2 5 19 16 0.400 3 Q

15 ITA MORELLI Alberto 2 5 16 20 0.400 -4 Q

16 FRA ROBIN Serge 2 5 15 20 0.400 -5 Q

17 HUN ZSOLNAI Sandor 2 5 13 20 0.400 -7 Q

18 HUN GOETTLINGER Daniel 2 6 18 25 0.333 -7 Q

19 GER HAUPT Julius 2 6 13 23 0.333 -10 Q

20 FRA ROUSSELOT Mathieu 1 5 10 21 0.200 -11 Q

21 ITA DEI ROSSI Matteo 1 6 17 26 0.167 -9 Q

22 POL SIATKOWSKI Michal 1 6 15 27 0.167 -12 Q

23 ESP PRIOR MAJON Alexander 1 6 13 28 0.167 -15 Q

24 FRA HENRY Vincent 0 5 8 25 0.000 -17 Q

25 ESP QUESADA Manuel 0 5 3 25 0.000 -22 E

26 ESP OSKOZ Ayem 0 6 4 30 0.000 -26 E

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 = V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B = Barrage
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Seeding list Direct elimination

Place Nation Name V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 T  

1 UKR MANKO Artem 6 6 30 7 1.000 23

2 RUS SHABUROV Maxim 5 5 25 4 1.000 21

3 RUS FEDYAEV Roman 6 6 30 14 1.000 16

4 GRE NTOUNIS Vasileios 5 5 25 17 1.000 8

5 UKR DEMCHUK Andrii 5 6 28 15 0.833 13

6 RUS TROFIMOV Nikita 5 6 25 14 0.833 11

7 GER SCHMIDT Maurice 4 5 24 9 0.800 15

8 FRA CITERNE Robert 4 5 21 10 0.800 11

9 FRA LEMOINE Ludovic 4 6 27 17 0.667 10

10 POL ZIOMEK Rafal 3 5 21 13 0.600 8

11 FRA EL ASSINE Moez 3 6 24 20 0.500 4

12 RUS NAGAEV Nikita 3 6 23 22 0.500 1

13 POL TRETER Rafal Bogdan 3 6 22 21 0.500 1

14 RUS GAVRILENKOV Oleg 2 5 19 16 0.400 3

15 ITA MORELLI Alberto 2 5 16 20 0.400 -4

16 FRA ROBIN Serge 2 5 15 20 0.400 -5

17 HUN ZSOLNAI Sandor 2 5 13 20 0.400 -7

18 HUN GOETTLINGER Daniel 2 6 18 25 0.333 -7

19 GER HAUPT Julius 2 6 13 23 0.333 -10

20 FRA ROUSSELOT Mathieu 1 5 10 21 0.200 -11

21 ITA DEI ROSSI Matteo 1 6 17 26 0.167 -9

22 POL SIATKOWSKI Michal 1 6 15 27 0.167 -12

23 ESP PRIOR MAJON Alexander 1 6 13 28 0.167 -15

24 FRA HENRY Vincent 0 5 8 25 0.000 -17
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A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8  
 

1 MANKO Artem UKR  

32 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 1 Thu 11:00

17 ZSOLNAI Sandor HUN   13

16 ROBIN Serge FRA   V

  R: WITOWSKI Maciej (POL)

  Piste 2 Thu 11:00

9 LEMOINE Ludovic FRA   V

24 HENRY Vincent FRA   0

  R: LECZYCKI Jakub (POL)

 

25 *** Bye ***  

8 CITERNE Robert FRA  

 

 

5 DEMCHUK Andrii UKR  

28 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 3 Thu 11:00

21 DEI ROSSI Matteo ITA   V

12 NAGAEV Nikita RUS   4

  R: KISIEL Michal (POL)

  Piste 4 Thu 11:00

13 TRETER Rafal Bogdan POL   V

20 ROUSSELOT Mathieu FRA   6

  R: PROVENZALE Luca (ITA)

 

29 *** Bye ***  

4 NTOUNIS Vasileios GRE  

 

Piste 1 Thu 11:30

MANKO Artem UKR   V

ROBIN Serge FRA   3

R: PROVENZALE Luca (ITA)

Piste 2 Thu 11:30

LEMOINE Ludovic FRA   V

CITERNE Robert FRA   3

R: KISIEL Michal (POL)

Piste 3 Thu 11:30

DEMCHUK Andrii UKR   V

DEI ROSSI Matteo (21) ITA   2

R: WITOWSKI Maciej (POL)

Piste 4 Thu 11:30

TRETER Rafal Bogdan POL   9

NTOUNIS Vasileios GRE   V

R: NAGIMOV Rail (RUS)

Piste 1 Thu 12:00

MANKO Artem UKR   12

LEMOINE Ludovic (9) FRA   V

R: ANZOLIN Carolina (BRA)

Piste 2 Thu 12:00

DEMCHUK Andrii UKR   11

NTOUNIS Vasileios GRE   V

R: PROVENZALE Luca (ITA)
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A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8  
 

3 FEDYAEV Roman RUS  

30 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 5 Thu 11:00

19 HAUPT Julius GER   7

14 GAVRILENKOV Oleg RUS   V

  R: ANZOLIN Carolina (BRA)

  Piste 6 Thu 11:00

11 EL ASSINE Moez FRA   V

22 SIATKOWSKI Michal POL   14

  R: KHRYSTYK Volodimyr (UKR)

 

27 *** Bye ***  

6 TROFIMOV Nikita RUS  

 

 

7 SCHMIDT Maurice GER  

26 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 7 Thu 11:00

23 PRIOR MAJON Alexander ESP   7

10 ZIOMEK Rafal POL   V

  R: APTSIAURI Tatia (GEO)

  Piste 8 Thu 11:00

15 MORELLI Alberto ITA   V

18 GOETTLINGER Daniel HUN   3

  R: NAGIMOV Rail (RUS)

 

31 *** Bye ***  

2 SHABUROV Maxim RUS  

 

Piste 5 Thu 11:30

FEDYAEV Roman RUS   V

GAVRILENKOV Oleg RUS   7

R: ANZOLIN Carolina (BRA)

Piste 6 Thu 11:30

EL ASSINE Moez FRA   8

TROFIMOV Nikita RUS   V

R: KHRYSTYK Volodimyr (UKR)

Piste 7 Thu 11:30

SCHMIDT Maurice GER   V

ZIOMEK Rafal POL   11

R: ANDREYEV Dimitry (BLR)

Piste 8 Thu 11:30

MORELLI Alberto ITA   2

SHABUROV Maxim RUS   V

R: LECZYCKI Jakub (POL)

Piste 3 Thu 12:00

FEDYAEV Roman RUS   V

TROFIMOV Nikita RUS   8

R: KISIEL Michal (POL)

Piste 4 Thu 12:00

SCHMIDT Maurice GER   V

SHABUROV Maxim RUS   12

R: LECZYCKI Jakub (POL)
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  I | Semi-Final K | Final  
  Piste 1 Thu 12:30

1 LEMOINE Ludovic (9) FRA   V

4 NTOUNIS Vasileios GRE   13

  R: PROVENZALE Luca (ITA)

  Piste 2 Thu 12:30

3 FEDYAEV Roman RUS   V

2 SCHMIDT Maurice (7) GER   11

  R: LECZYCKI Jakub (POL)

Piste 1 Thu 13:00

LEMOINE Ludovic (9) FRA   9

FEDYAEV Roman (3) RUS   V

R: LECZYCKI Jakub (POL)
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Final placement

Place Nation Name yob

1 RUS FEDYAEV Roman 1987

2 FRA LEMOINE Ludovic 1986

3 GER SCHMIDT Maurice 1999

3 GRE NTOUNIS Vasileios 1990

Table of 8

5 UKR MANKO Artem 1998

6 RUS SHABUROV Maxim 1996

7 UKR DEMCHUK Andrii 1987

8 RUS TROFIMOV Nikita 2001

Table of 16

9 FRA CITERNE Robert 1961

10 POL ZIOMEK Rafal 1991

11 FRA EL ASSINE Moez 1980

12 POL TRETER Rafal Bogdan 1997

13 RUS GAVRILENKOV Oleg 2000

14 ITA MORELLI Alberto 1991

15 FRA ROBIN Serge 1972

16 ITA DEI ROSSI Matteo 1995

Table of 32

17 RUS NAGAEV Nikita 1993

18 HUN ZSOLNAI Sandor 1965

19 HUN GOETTLINGER Daniel 1989

20 GER HAUPT Julius 2000

21 FRA ROUSSELOT Mathieu 1999

22 POL SIATKOWSKI Michal 1991

23 ESP PRIOR MAJON Alexander 1991

24 FRA HENRY Vincent 1972

First Round

25 ESP QUESADA Manuel 1965

26 ESP OSKOZ Ayem 1985
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Referees activity

Nation Epee Foil Sabre Name Pools A B H I K Ref Vid Ass

BLR B B ANDREYEV Dimitry 1 1 2 0 0

BRA B B B ANZOLIN Carolina 1 1 1 1 4 0 0

GEO B B APTSIAURI Tatia 1 1 2 0 1

ITA B B B PROVENZALE Luca 1 1 1 1 1 5 0 0

POL B B KISIEL Michal 1 1 1 1 4 0 1

B B LECZYCKI Jakub 1 1 1 1 1 5 0 0

B B WITOWSKI Maciej 1 1 1 3 0 0

RUS B B B NAGIMOV Rail 1 1 1 3 0 0

UKR B B KHRYSTYK Volodimyr 1 1 1 3 0 0

9 Referees
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Medalist

Medal Nation Name yob

Gold RUS FEDYAEV Roman 1987

Silver FRA LEMOINE Ludovic 1986

Bronze GRE NTOUNIS Vasileios 1990

Bronze GER SCHMIDT Maurice 1999


